

A college of lawyers and others dedicated to the study of bankruptcy and insolvency Announces its **January 30, 2024** Program

IEBF Judges' Night

United States Bankruptcy Judges The Honorable Wayne Johnson The Honorable Mark D. Houle The Honorable Scott H. Yun The Honorable Magdalena Reyes Bordeaux

By attending this event, you agree that you will not quote or cite the judges' comments in any pending or future matters before the Bankruptcy Court.

We will also install the Board of Directors of the Inland Empire Bankruptcy Forum and recognize the Riverside Pro Bono program and volunteers at this program.

LOCATION:

Marriott Riverside at the Convention Center 3400 Market Street, Riverside

DATE/TIME:

January 30, 2024 No Host Cocktails 6 p.m. | Dinner 6:15 p.m. | Program 7- 8 p.m.

COST - REGISTER EARLY TO SAVE:

Through January 23

Member \$80 / Non-Members \$115/ Government Employee \$50 / Member + 1 Non-Attorney Staff \$135 / Non-Attorney Staff \$90 *After January 23*

Members \$90 / Non-Members \$125 / Government Employee \$60 / Member + 1 Non-Attorney Staff \$155 / Non-Attorney Staff \$100

TO RSVP:

Register and Pay Online at <u>www.IEBF.org</u>

IEBF is a Bankruptcy Legal Specialist Activity Provider for the State Bar of California.

The above activity has been approved for Minimum Continuing Legal Education by the State Bar of California in the amount of 0.75 hour. The Inland Empire Bankruptcy Forum certifies that this activity conforms to the standards for the approved education activities prescribed by the rules and regulations of the State Bar of California governing minimum continuing legal education..